Corrigenda

JOEL WEISMAN and ROBERT W. BOWRING, "Methods for Detailed Thermal and Hydraulic Analysis of Water-Cooled Reactors," *Nucl. Sci. Eng.*, **57**, 255 (1975).

Equation (17) on p. 264 should read:

 $k = 0.57 \text{ Re}^{0.0417}$.

On p. 269, the right-hand side of Eq. (27) should read:

 $-K\rho|u|u$.

B. FROGNER and L. M. GROSSMAN, "Estimation and Optimal Feedback Control Theory Applied to a Nuclear Boiling Water Reactor," *Nucl. Sci. Eng.*, **58**, 265 (1975).

The equation at the top of the right-hand column on p. 269 should read as follows:

 $\overline{\boldsymbol{u}}_k = \boldsymbol{u}_k^* + \boldsymbol{u}_k \quad .$